Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 318 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY EXEMPTING THE AUTUMN LIGHTS FESTIVAL FROM THE TOWNSHIP'S NOISE ORDINANCE UNTIL 10:30 P.M. ON SEPTEMBER 27 AND SEPTEMBER 28, 2024

WHEREAS, the annual Autumn Lights Festival has become a proud tradition in the Township of West Milford; and

WHEREAS, the Autumn Lights Festival will be occurring on September 27 and 28, 2024, and will involve various noise producing activities; and

WHEREAS, the Township has adopted a local noise control ordinance, entitled Chapter 226, Noise, and the Mayor and Town Council wish to exempt the Autumn Lights Festival from those enumerated requirements on September 27 and 28, 2024, until 10:30 p.m. each evening.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Township Council hereby authorizes the Autumn Lights Festival to be exempt from local Township of West Milford Ordinance 226, Noise, on September 27, 2024 and September 28, 2024 until 10:30 p.m. each evening.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted:	September 18, 2024	Adopted this 18 th day of September, 2024
		and certified as a true copy of an original.
		William Senande, Township Clerk